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Student Enrollment & Average Daily Attendance

Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Budgeted 
2025-2026

Actual - 1st 
Six Weeks

Actual - 2nd 
Six Weeks

Actual - 3rd 
Six Weeks

Projected - 
EOY

Variance 
from 

Budgeted

Enrollment on 
9.19.25|10.31.25|12.17.25

40,515 39,866 39,818 39,792

Average Enrollment at 
9.19.25|10.31.25|12.17.25

40,515 38,716 38,948 38,909

ADA 37,882 37,008 36,990 36,217 36,648 -1,234

ADA % 93.5% 91.34% 91.30% 89.39% 90.45% -3.05%

The percentage of average daily attendance in the student data system is 95.2%.



Student Revenue 
Student Revenue 

Projections
Budgeted 
2025-2026

Actual Thru 3rd Six 
Weeks

Variance from 
Budgeted

Projected - 
EOY

Variance 
from 

Budgeted

Regular Program Allotment $206,293,003 $197,812,636 (8,480,367) $197,812,636 (8,480,367)

Early Education Allotment $13,642,740 $8,995,040 (4,647,700) $8,995,040 (4,647,700)

Tier II State Aid                                                       $21,892,958 $20,202,994 (1,689,964) $20,611,644 (1,689,964)

   (14,818,031)  (14,818,031)
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Property Tax Revenue
Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Budgeted 2025-2026 Projected Thru 3rd Six 

Weeks
Variance from 

Budgeted
Projected - EOY Variance from 

Budgeted

Certified Taxable Values $29,308,410,559 $29,308,410,559           -  $29,308,410,559           -  

T2 Value $29,907,695,456 $30,205,749,398   (298,053,942)  $30,205,749,398  (298,053,942)  

Local Property Tax Revenue $180,793,084 $179,000,000 (1,793,084)          
-  

$179,000,000    (1,793,084) 



Summary of Student Revenue & Property Tax Revenue

Summary Revenue Projections Budgeted 
2025-2026

Projected - EOY Variance 
from 

Budgeted

Student Revenue From State  $234,201,445 $219,383,414 (14,818,031)

Local Property Tax Revenue

Net Total Revenue

$180,793,084

$414,994,529

$179,000,000

$398,383,414

(1,793,084)

(16,611,115)



Projected EOY Revenues/Expenditures
Districtwide Expenditures Projected 2025-2026

Districtwide Software  $2,000,000

Substitute Cost

Projected Net Cost Savings

   $231,000

$2,231,000

Revenue(Shortfall) ($16,611,115)

Net (Deficit) ($14,380,115)
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